Entry Form for Elkhart County May 26 – 30, 2022

Show hours 8 a.m. – 5 p.m. May 26 & 27 1:00 p.m. – 5:00 p.m. May 28, 29, and 30 Honoring imagination and creativity among seniors.

Artist's Name:		Age:
Address:	City:	Zip
Phone:	email	
Title of Artwork		Year Completed
About Your Art: Type of Piece:		
□ needlework, weaving, "soft" crafts		□ quilting
□ sculpture, ceramics, woodworking, "ha		□ photography
□ original paintings, drawings (no paint l	,	
Use the space below to tell us more abo	ut you, your art,	and this piece. How long have
you been doing this type of art or craft?	What was your i	nspiration for this piece? Is
there anything special to tell about this p	iece? This info	rmation will be used to let
visitors to the exhibit know a little more a	about you and yo	our artwork. This information
will also be used in the calendar.		

Artwork Release:

I understand that every effort will be made to treat my artwork with respect and care. However, I release Greencroft Communities Inc. from all claims related to my artwork while it is in their possession, except in the case of gross negligence or intentional misconduct. I understand that my artwork will be exhibited at Greencroft Goshen. I understand that entries receiving awards will appear in a Greencroft Communities calendar with artist acknowledgments.

Signature Date

(Remove portion below for your reminder) (Remove portion below for your reminder)

Creativity is Timeless

Contest May 26-30

Greencroft

Community Center

Show Hours:

May 26 and 27

8:00 am - 5:00 pm

May 28, 29, and 30

1:00 pm - 5:00 pm

Dates to Remember

Entry Form Deadline: Fri., May 6, 2022

Artwork Drop Off:

Tue., May 24, 2:00 – 5:00 p.m.

Opening Reception:

Thu., May 26, 4:00 – 5:00 p.m.

Artwork Pick Up:

Tue., May 31, 9:00 a.m. - 11:00 a.m.

Art Contest & Exhibit Guidelines:

The contest is open to amateur artists from Elkhart County. The artist must have completed the work when he/she was <u>at least</u> 55 years old, and <u>within the past 10</u> years. Up to three entries may be submitted, one application per entry. Professional artists are invited to exhibit their work, but it will not be judged as part of the contest. Artwork that was entered in a previous year's contest may be re-entered if the piece has not won a First-Place award. Each entry is eligible to win in one category only, and one prize overall. Closed judging will take place late afternoon on Wed., May 25. Visitors coming to the exhibit will vote for the People's Choice Award (winner announced after the contest). All other winners will be announced at the Opening Reception on Thurs., May 26.

All entry forms must be submitted before Fri., May 6. Artwork should be brought to the Greencroft Goshen Community Center, 1820 Greencroft Blvd., Goshen, on Tues., May 24, between 2 p.m. and 5 p.m.

For more information call Amy Willhelm at 537-4096; or Vickie Layman 537-4090.

Please DO NOT bring your artwork before May 24, as storage space is extremely limited.

Mail completed form to:	Amy Willhelm
	Greencroft Community Center
Or Fax: (574)537-4058	PO Box 819
, ,	Goshen, IN 46527-0819